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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Congratulations on your purchase — Get ready to be inspired!

Please check to ensure that all parts are included. Contact place of
purchase for any service issues. Keep this document for reference in case
parts are needed.

INSTRUCTION D'ASSEMBLAGE

Félicitons d'avoir acheté - Apprétez-vous a étre inspireés!

Veuillez vous assurer d’avoir toutes les pieces. Nous vous conseillons de
contacter I’endroit ot vous avez fait votre achat si vous nécessitez un
service quelconque. Veuillez conserver ce document a titre de référence si
vous avez besoin de piéces.



BASIC ASSEMBLY TECHNIQUES

Before attaching each of the screws, Position each part correctly and insert Make sure the furniture rests on a flat
make sure that the smaller lock all screws into their respective holes. and level surface with each leg evenly
washer is between the larger washer Then, hand-tight and leave room for touching the ground.
and the head of the screw. later adjustment. Do not use tool.
P
CLOCKWISE
TOTIGHTEN
"M TOOL BOX
d

Some furniture come with optional Finally, make sure all parts are properly  Store the hex key for later maintenance
height adjustment knobs underneath aligned then use the included hex key Tighten the screws again after two (2)
each leg. Turn counter-clockwise or to completely tighten the screws. Your weeks, and then at least once every
clockwise to raise and lower each leqg. furniture is now ready for use six (6) months after that

FAILURETO FOLLOW THE GUIDELINES ABOVE MAY

RESULT TO INJURY AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.
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EMILIO-78" BED 199-633K

PART LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

HARDWARE LIST / LISTE DE MATERIEL

NO DESCRIPTION / QTY/ NO DESCRIPTION / QTY/
DESCRIPTION QTE DESCRIPTION QTE
1 HEADBOARD / 1PC/ A | JCBB M8 X 40MM 8PCS/
PANNEAU DE CHEVET 1UNITES BOULON M8 X 40MM 8UNITES
FOOTBOARD / JCBB M8 X 60MM 4PCS/
) 1PC/ B S g
PANNEAU DE PIED 5 1UNITES BOULON M8 X 60MM 4UNITES
3 | SIDERAIL/ N‘ 2PCS/ c | JCBC M6 X 30MM 12PCS/
MONTURES 2UNITES BOULON M6 X 30MM 12UNITES
4 |CENTER RAIL/ — 2PCS/ o | JCBC M6 X 50MM — 6PCS/
MONTURES DE SOUTIEN EN CENTRE | 2UNITES BOULON M6 X 50MM B6UNITES
g |SUPPORT LEGS/ m 6PCS/ £ | SPRING WASHER 5/16" 30PCS/
PIEDS DE SUPPORT BUNITES RONDELLE RESSORT 5/16" —— 30UNITES
6 SLAT/ 13PCS/ £ | FLAT WASHER 5/16" 24PCS/
LATTES 13UNITES RONDELLE PLATE 5/16" —= 24UNITES
- |BED LEG/ % 4pPCS/ G | FLAT WASHER 1/4" — 6PCS/
PIED 4UNITES RONDELLE PLATE 1/4" 6UNITES
g |DRAWER FRONT PANEL 2PCS/ L | CSKM35X 12MM/ 64PCS/
PANNEAU AVANT DE TIROIR 2UNITES VIS A BOIS M3.5 X 12MM ! 64UNITES
9 |DPRAWERBACK PANEL ~ —— 2PCS/ | | CSKM4 X 25MM / 48PCS/
PANNEAU ARRICRE DE TIROIR 2UNITES VIS A BOIS M4 X 25MM — 48UNITES
DRAWER SIDE PANEL — | 4pPCS/ CSK M4 X 30MM / 46PCS/
10 . J N e .
PANNEAU LATERAL DE TIROIR 4AUNITES VIS A BOIS M4 X 30MM 46UNITES
1 DRAWER BOTTOM PANEL ~——7| 2pCS/ « | ALLENKEY M4/ — 1PC/.
PANNEAU INFERIEUR DE TIROIR | 2UNITES CLE D'ALLEN M4 1UNITES
1o | DRAWER SUPPORT - A 6PCS/ | | ALLEN KEY M5 / — 1PC/
SUPPORT DE TIROIR - A BUNITES CLE D'ALLEN M5 1UNITES
DRAWER SUPPORT - B 4PCS/ v | PLASTIC DOWEL M8 X 25MM ——= 8PCS/
13 SUPPORT DE TIROIR - B AUNITES PLASTIQUE GOUJON M8 X 25MM 8UNITES
DRAWER HEAD 2PCS/
14 TaTE DE TIROIR — 2UNITES
15 NYLON ROLLER 2" @ 8PCS/
ROULEAU DE NYLON 2" 8UNITES

STEP 1/ ETAPE 1
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STEP 2/ ETAPE 2
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STEP 6/ ETAPE 6
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(x 2 sets /unités)

STEP 8/ ETAPE 8

10

0
=

(x 2 sets /unités)

STEP 9/ ETAPE 9

(x 2 sets /unités)

STEP 10/ ETAPE 10

Remove the double side tape cover and
attach at the drawer bottom panel.

Retirez le cache-ruban double face et fixez-le
au panneau inf®rieur du tiroir.
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STEP 11/ ETAPE 11

(x 2 sets /unités)

STEP 12/ ETAPE 12

(x 2 sets /unités)

STEP 13/ ETAPE 13

154

(x 2 sets /unités)

STEP 14 |/ ETAPE 14

(x 2 sets /unités)

STEP 15/ ETAPE 15






